PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stefano MALNATI	06/24/2010	
Alexandr SVIRIN	06/28/2010	
Aleksei AREKHIN	06/28/2010	
Vladislav Juri GUSSEV	06/24/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HireRight, Inc.
Street Address:	5151 California Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12220572	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: Sandra.Tartisel@aporter.com

Arnold & Porter LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, NW Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13825.043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milan M. Vinnola

Total Attachments: 7

REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0940

PATENT 501229326



PATENT REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Method and Apparatus for the Prediction of Order Turnaround Time in an Information Verification System

identified as U.S. Application No. 12/220,572, filed July 25, 2008 claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 12/220,572, filed July 25, 2008 claiming priority to U.S.

WHEREAS, HireRight, Inc., of 5151 California Avenue, Irvine, California 92614, a Corporation of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said HireRight, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said HireRight, Inc.; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said HireRight, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by HireRight, Inc. other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said HireRight, Inc., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0942

signatures.
Signature:
City and state or country of residence: La Jolla, California
State of
My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

1	
2	
3	
4	
=	
5	n IA
6Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	Culturality and any area to fee affirm all had
MARIANA	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of	on this of day of Month, 20 10
	Stefano Madinati
	(1) Olywww Www Ward Name of Signer
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,
C. THOMAS	and
Commission #-1785628 Notary Public - Colifornia: #	(2) NHA
Orange County MyComm.BiolesDec 17, 2011	Name of Signer
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
	Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Though the information below is not required by able to persons relying on the document and co	law, it may prove valu-
removal and reattachment of this form to a	another document.
Further Description of Any Attached Doct	ument
A0 10/00	572
Title or Type of Document:	7.5 10
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Ahove	

IN TESTIMONY signatures.	WHEREOF, I/we ha				,	
Signature:	Alexandr SVIRIN	Da	ite:	06/2	8/2010	2 -
City and st	ate or country of resider	nce: <u>Ta</u>	llinn, Es	tonia		
acknowledged that	day of /une to me to be the pe the/she executed the sa hand and official seal of	me as his/her	free act	and deed;	ly appeared . soing instrun in testimony v	Alexandr ient and whereof I
		KIIRH Witness	r Ki	URE	Alla	, W
		Jana (Witness	<u>Cem</u>	rann O	Kief	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have signatures.	hereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature: Apexum	Date: 06/28/2010
Name: <u>Aleksei AREKHIN</u>	
City and state or country of residence:	Tallinn, Estonia
On this 2R day of 10ne AREKHIN, known to me to be the pers acknowledged that he/she executed the same have hereto set my hand and official seal on t	, 2010, before me personally appeared Aleksei son who executed the foregoing instrument and as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I he day last above written.
	KIIRA KURE WILLEW Witness
•	Jana Eemann Yeif

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have signatures.	hereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature:	Date: 6/24/2010
Name: Vladislav Juri GUSSE	<u>V</u>
City and state or country of residence:	Santa Ana, California
On this day of, GUSSEV, known to me to be the persacknowledged that he/she executed the same have hereto set my hand and official seal on the search of the	2010, before me personally appeared Vladislav Juri on who executed the foregoing instrument and as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I the day last above written.
State of	SS.
County of	
MAINATI known to me to be the per	, 2010, before me personally appeared Stefanorson who executed the foregoing instrument and eas his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT Dee Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (If any State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of by proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence C. THOMAS to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) Commission # 1785628 iotary Public - California Orange County (2)MyComm.ExplesDec 17, 2011 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL ·

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Further Description of Any Attached Document

Document Date: Number of Pages: _

© 2009 National Notary Association - NationalNotary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Top of thumb here



item #5910

> PATENT REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: